
Program Name/Address Program Director/Coordinator Phone/Fax/E-Mail/Website

Children's National Medical Center/George 

Washington University Program Andrea Gropman, MD (240) 568-7031
Reserved Categorical Advanced Total

Children's National Medical Center (240) 568-7010

Department of Neurodevelopmental Disabilities AGropman@childrensnational.org

111 Michigan Avenue NW Kiara Aviles kaviles@childrensnational.org

Washington, DC 20010

Indiana University  School of Medicine Program Celanie K. Christensen, MS, MD (317) 948-4846 Reserved Categorical Advanced Total

Indiana University School of Medicine (317) 948-0126

1002 Wishard Blvd. Patricia Guffey ckchrist@iu.edu

Suite 3120 tguffey@iu.edu

Indianapolis, IN  46202

Johns Hopkins University Program Miya Asato MD (443) 923-9342 Reserved Categorical Advanced Total

Kennedy Krieger Institute (443) 923-9520

707 North Broadway asato@kennedykrieger.org

Baltimore, MD 21205 Dianna Petrovia petroviad@kennedykrieger.org 
http://www.kennedykrieger.org/kki_misc.jsp?pid=2
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Children's Hospital/Beth Israel Deaconess Medical 

Center/Harvard Medical School Program Elizabeth Barkoudah, MD (617 )355-2711
Reserved Categorical Advanced Total

Children's Hospital Boston (617) 730-7819

300 Longwood Avenue Elizabeth.Barkoudah@childrens.harvard.edu

Boston, MA 02115 Jackie Crombie jacquelyn.crombie@childrens.harvard.edu 

http://www.childrenshospital.org/centers-and-

services/programs/a-_-e/child-neurology-

residency-training-program
Oregon Health & Science University Program Daniel Crowder , MD (503) 494-8095 Reserved Categorical Advanced Total

Child Development and Rehabilitation Center/OHSU (503) 346-8040

707 SW Gaines Street crowderd@ohsu.edu

Portland, OR 97239 http://www.ohsu.edu/som/ped/fellowship.cfm 

Melissa Gittings gittings@ohsu.edu

UPMC Medical Education Program Jenna Gaesser, MD (412) 692-7437 Reserved Categorical Advanced Total

Children's Hospital of Pittsburgh of UPMC (423) 692-7751

4401 Penn Avenue jenna.gaesser@chp.edu 

Faculty Pavillion, 8th Floor Neurology Department Benny Delostrino benny.delostrino@chp.edu

Pittsburgh, PA 15224 

PedsResidency@chp.edu  

https://www.pediatrics.pitt.edu/education/resi

dencies/neurodevelopmental-disabilities-

residency
University of Texas Southwestern Medical School 

Program
Reserved Categorical Advanced Total

University of Texas Southwestern Medical School Patricia A. Evans, MD, PhD (214) 648-0106

5323 Harry Hines Boulevard (214) 648-5195
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Program Name/Address Program Director/Coordinator Phone/Fax/E-Mail/Website Total Number and Type of Positions to be filled in the 2024 Match

Dallas, TX 75390-9063 Tayler Kalia Patricia.Evans@UTSouthwestern.edu

Tayler.Kalia@UTSouthwestern.edu

Baylor College of Medicine Program Sarah Risen, MD (832) 822-3425 Reserved Categorical Advanced Total

Baylor College of Medicine (832) 825-3399

Meyer Center for Developmental Pediatrics sarah.risen@bcm.edu

8080 N. Stadium Drive, Suite 100 Julie A. Robinson jarobins@texaschildrens.org 

Houston, TX 77030 http://www.bcm.edu/gme/index.cfm?pmid=5779
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